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ASUR Announces Total Passenger Traffic for September 2018

On a YoY basis, passenger traffic increased 8.3% in Mexico, 56.6% in Puerto Rico and 15.8% in Colombia

Mexico City, October 4, 2018 - Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste, S.A.B. de C.V. (NYSE: ASR; BMV: ASUR)
ASUR a leading international airport group with operations in Mexico, the U.S. and Colombia, today announced that
total passenger traffic for September 2018 increased 15.4% when compared to September 2017. Passenger traffic rose
8.3% in Mexico, 56.6% in Puerto Rico and 15.8% in Colombia.

This announcement reflects comparisons between September 1 through September 30, 2018 and 2017. Transit and
general aviation passengers are excluded for Mexico and Colombia.

The recovery in passenger traffic at San Juan Airport, Puerto Rico reflects the impact of Hurricane Maria, which hit
the island on September 21, 2017.

Passenger Traffic Summary
September % Chg Year to date % Chg2017 2018 2017 2018

Mexico 2,008,8192,176,0248.3 23,530,51925,158,4186.9
Domestic Traffic 1,083,0351,237,67314.3 10,641,80611,725,08110.2
International Traffic 925,784 938,351 1.4 12,888,71313,433,3374.2
San Juan, Puerto Rico 336,406 526,761 56.6 6,865,311 6,362,573 (7.3)
Domestic Traffic 296,037 473,250 59.9 6,005,732 5,672,204 (5.6)
International Traffic 40,369 53,511 32.6 859,579 690,369 (19.7)
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Colombia 781,127 904,696 15.8 7,727,462 7,681,418 (0.6)
Domestic Traffic 674,097 780,665 15.8 6,709,903 6,516,614 (2.9)
International Traffic 107,030 124,031 15.9 1,017,559 1,164,804 14.5
Total Traffic 3,126,3523,607,48115.4 38,123,29239,202,4092.8
Domestic Traffic 2,053,1692,491,58821.4 23,357,44123,913,8992.4
International Traffic 1,073,1831,115,8934.0 14,765,85115,288,5103.5
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Mexico Passenger
Traffic

September %
Chg

Year to date %
Chg2017 2018 2017 2018

Domestic Traffic 1,083,0351,237,673 14.3 10,641,806 11,725,081 10.2
CUNCancun 603,359683,428 13.3 5,839,906 6,525,887 11.7
CZMCozumel 10,39612,279 18.1 98,664 123,926 25.6
HUXHuatulco 43,29446,320 7.0 481,415 512,051 6.4
MID Merida 146,220175,195 19.8 1,417,209 1,625,425 14.7
MTTMinatitlan 14,79616,374 10.7 150,493 144,693 (3.9)
OAXOaxaca 60,14565,906 9.6 567,122 618,995 9.1
TAP Tapachula 19,36925,904 33.7 205,911 226,050 9.8
VER Veracruz 97,342114,321 17.4 963,283 1,060,565 10.1
VSA Villahermosa88,11497,946 11.2 917,803 887,489 (3.3)
International
Traffic 925,784938,351 1.4 12,888,713 13,433,337 4.2

CUNCancun 888,386899,471 1.2 12,156,200 12,663,402 4.2
CZMCozumel 11,75512,217 3.9 328,791 328,763 (0.0)
HUXHuatulco 972 1,188 22.2 102,878 108,559 5.5
MID Merida 11,25011,794 4.8 146,650 167,846 14.5
MTTMinatitlan 424 501 18.2 5,267 5,533 5.1
OAXOaxaca 4,2985,430 26.3 56,221 73,221 30.2
TAP Tapachula 844 848 0.5 10,824 12,096 11.8
VER Veracruz 4,9595,352 7.9 52,134 50,607 (2.9)
VSA Villahermosa2,8961,550 (46.5) 29,748 23,310 (21.6)
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Traffic Total
Mexico 2,008,8192,176,024 8.3 23,530,519 25,158,418 6.9

CUNCancun 1,491,7451,582,899 6.1 17,996,106 19,189,289 6.6
CZMCozumel 22,15124,496 10.6 427,455 452,689 5.9
HUXHuatulco 44,26647,508 7.3 584,293 620,610 6.2
MID Merida 157,470186,989 18.7 1,563,859 1,793,271 14.7
MTTMinatitlan 15,22016,875 10.9 155,760 150,226 (3.6)
OAXOaxaca 64,44371,336 10.7 623,343 692,216 11.0
TAP Tapachula 20,21326,752 32.4 216,735 238,146 9.9
VER Veracruz 102,301119,673 17.0 1,015,417 1,111,172 9.4
VSA Villahermosa91,01099,496 9.3 947,551 910,799 (3.9)

Us Passenger
Traffic, San Juan
Airport (LMM)

September %
Chg

Year to date %
Chg2017 2018 2017 2018

SJU Total 336,406526,761 56.6 6,865,311 6,362,573 (7.3)
Domestic Traffic 296,037                  473,250 59.9 6,005,732 5,672,204 (5.6)
International
Traffic 40,369                      53,51132.6 859,579 690,369 (19.7)

Colombia
Passenger Traffic
Airplan

September %
Chg

Year to date %
Chg2017 2018 2017 2018

Domestic Traffic 674,097780,665 15.8 6,709,903 6,516,614 (2.9)
MDERionegro 466,267551,926 18.4 4,744,639 4,586,746 (3.3)
EOH Medellin 78,57692,108 17.2 748,675
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